The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with Listing Rule
13.3.3R and in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by Capco in preparing its
audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019.
The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the actual
financial position of Capco or the Enlarged Group. It does not purport to represent what the Enlarged
Group’s financial position actually would have been if the Investment had been completed on the
dates indicated, nor is it indicative of the results that may or may not be expected to be achieved in
the future.
The unaudited pro forma financial information does not constitute statutory accounts within the
meaning of section 434 of the Companies Act 2006.

   Adjustments

Capco Group as
at 31 December

2019
Audited

First Tranche
acquisition

Second
Tranche

acquisition

Unaudited pro
forma Enlarged
Group as at 31
December 2019

 Note 1 Note 2  Note 3  Note 4

 £m £m  £m  £m

Non-current assets
Investment and development
property 2,545.5 -  -  2,545.5

Property, plant and equipment  5.7 -  -  5.7
Investment in joint ventures 0.3 -  -  0.3
Investment in equity
instruments - 412.1 (a)  88.2 (a) 500.3

Deferred tax 6.6 -  -  6.6

Trade and other receivables 248.8 -  -  248.8

  2,806.9 412.1  88.2  3,307.2

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 139.4 -  -  139.4

Cash and cash equivalents 153.1 98.9 (d)  (91.1) (c) 160.9
 292.5 98.9  (91.1)  300.3

Total assets 3,099.4 511.0  (2.9)  3,607.5

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings, including finance
leases (555.3) (450.0) (b)  -  (1,005.3)

Derivative financial instruments (3.6) -  -  (3.6)

  (558.9) (450.0)  -  (1,008.9)

16

Current liabilities
Borrowings, including finance
leases (1.6) -  -  (1.6)

Tax liabilities (2.1) -  -  (2.1)

Trade and other payables (59.3) -  -  (59.3)

  (63.0) -  -  (63.0)

Total liabilities (621.9) (450.0)  -  (1,071.9)

Net assets 2,477.5 61.0  (2.9)  2,535.6

Pro forma LTV ratio (note
5.a.)   33.24%
Pro forma Net debt to gross
assets ratio (note 5.b.)   24.55%

Notes:

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 31 December 2019 has been compiled on
the following basis:

1. The Capco Group’s financial information as at 31 December 2019 has been extracted,
without material adjustment, from the audited Capco annual results for the year ended 31
December 2019.

2. The adjustment reflects the First Tranche acquisition of approximately 64.4 million shares,
representing 20.94 per cent. of Shaftesbury's shares, which completed on 3 June 2020.